#### 503589742 12/01/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3636372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIA-LING CHANG	11/23/2015
CHIAN-YU YEH	11/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BENQ CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NO. 16, JIHU ROAD, NEIHU DIST.		
City:	TAIPEI		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	114		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14955089	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)891-9011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 891 9011

Email: IVAN.SU@COVENANT-IP.COM
Correspondent Name: COVENANT IP CONSULTING CO.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34-306 TAIPEI CITY

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TF03B15005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I-VAN SU
SIGNATURE:	/Ivan Su/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20151127\_DecAssign01\_TF03B15005#page1.tif source=20151127\_DecAssign01\_TF03B15005#page2.tif source=20151127\_DecAssign02\_TF03B15005#page1.tif source=20151127\_DecAssign02\_TF03B15005#page2.tif

PATENT 503589742 REEL: 037173 FRAME: 0335

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) & Assignment of Application for United States Letters Patent

In re PATENT APPLICATION of:	
First Named Inventor:	Attorney Docket:
Application No.:	Art Unit:
Filed:	Examiner Name:
(Invention title) Holding Apparatus For Pro	
As the below named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:
This declaration is directed to:	
[ x ] The attached application, or	
[ ] United States application or PCT internation on	ational application number
The above-identified application was made of	or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or ar application.	original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false s	tatement made in this declaration is punishable
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmer	nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
relating to the above-mentioned application	rely as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement  The inventor's declaration for said application being this instrument; said application to be filed in the
District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.) acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	enQ Corporation, (Address) No. 16, Jihu Rd., Neihu hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of and to said application, including any and all divisions invention and any and all patents which may be als, reissues and prolongations thereof;

(Q140002; 14P043003USA00)

PATENT REEL: 037173 FRAME: 0336 NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Inventor: Chia-Ling, Chang	Date:	<u>"/_3</u>	2615	
Signature:		And the second		

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) & Assignment of Application for United States Letters Patent

In re PATENT APPLICATION of:	
First Named Inventor:	Attorney Docket:
Application No.:	Art Unit:
Filed:	Examiner Name:
(invention title) Holding Apparatus For Proj	
As the below named inventor, I hereby decla	re that:
This declaration is directed to:	
[ x ] The attached application, or	
filed on	tional application number
The above-identified application was made o	r authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an application.	original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false st	atement made in this declaration is punishable
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen	
•	
relating to the above-mentioned application.	ely as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement  The inventor's declaration for said application being this instrument; said application to be filed in the
AND WHEREAS(Assignee Name) Be	nQ Corporation, (Address) No.16, Jihu Rd., Neihu
	hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	and to said application, including any and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and in and to said	invention and any and all patents which may be
granted therefor, including any and all renewa	als, reissues and prolongations thereof:

1

{Q140002; 14P043003USA00}

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND sald assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

Inventor: Chian-Yu,	Yen	Date	3:	<u> </u>	<u> 2015 </u>
Signature:	ian-Ta	Yek.			

2

**RECORDED: 12/01/2015**